Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 $\mathcal{K} = 270/$	101933		Attorney Docket No.			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attach	ned original document or cop	by thereof.		
<ol> <li>A. Name of conveying parties: Koichi TOYODA Takashi ISHII</li> </ol>		MINEBE 4106-73	d address of receiving party: A CO., LTD. MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACI KU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN,	-11,		
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached?					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) atta			
Assignment	] Merger		Yes X	10		
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other				<b>-</b>		
B. Execution Date: <u>April 11, 200</u>	1		10/0268	<del>16</del>		
4. A. If this document is being filed	together with a new application	ation, the execution				
B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No	o.(s)			
Additional numbers		) httached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1				
Name: James A. Oliff	-	7. A. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	.00		
		B. Enclosed	(Check No. <u>126371</u> )			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2			rpayment or charge any und nt number 15-0461.	erpayment to		
TDIAZ1 00000046 10026876						
40.00 0P				و اور اور اور اور اور اور		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	efief, the foregoing informat		ect and any attached copy it	s a true copy of		

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0051

			ŀ	ASSIGN	MENT				
(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Koichi TO	YODA	(5)				
	Name(s) of	(2)	Takashi ISI	111					
	Inventor(s)	(3)	<u>.                                    </u>		(7)	and			
		(4)			(8)				
					um of one dollar (\$1.00) ar	d other good and valuable considerations paid			
			to each of the u	ndersigned, th	e undersigned agree(s) to a	ssign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set			
			over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		<u>Minebea Co</u>						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>4106-73 Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan</u>							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as							
		defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations substitutes and missions and all lattern Detent submissions and all divisions.							
		continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) <u>SPREAD ILLUMINATING APPARATUS INCLUDING FRAME WITH TWO</u>							
()	such as Title, Case	SECTIONS STEPPED							
	Number or Foreign								
	Application Number	(Case No.	111572		)				
						patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of								
	Signing of Application	(12) on _	April 11,	2001					
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications								
1)	The undersigned agree	e(s) to execute	all papers necessa	ary in connection	n with the application and any	continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the			
				-		applications and patents as the Assignce may deem			
	necessary.								
2)	The undersigned agre	e(s) to execut	e all papers neces	sary in connect	ion with any interference wh	ich may be declared concerning this application or			
	ssignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence								
	and going forward with such in	erference.							
3)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of								
	the International Convention for		•						
4)			n all affirmative ac	ts which may b	e necessary to obtain, maintair	nor confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a			
	valid United States Patent to the	2	N 1 - 40 N 4			C. D. G. M. Call, M. Stard Contractions, Minus Conservation			
5)						ters Patents of the United States resulting from said nterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)			
		-				execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.			
6)						ssignment any further identification which may be			
· ·	necessary or desirable in order t	-							
	necessary of desirative in order t	o compily ma							
	In witness whereof, executed	1 by the und	ersigned on the o	late(s) opposit	te the undersigned name(s)	l.			
Date	April 11, 2001 Nam	e of Invento	r Koichi	Jojoda.	·	(SEAL)			
Date	April 11, 2001 Nam	e of Invento	r Takashi	Ishii		(SEAL)			
Date	Nam	e of Invento	r						
Date	Nam	e of Invento	r			(SEAL)			
	This assignment should prefe	mahly he ais	nad hafara: (a) :	Notan Dukl	ic if within the USA				
	U.S. Consul if outside the U.					who also sign here:			
					Tore at least two withesses				
Date			<u></u>						

## PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 12/27/2001